Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Electromagnetic compatibility EN 55022, IEC 61000-4-2, -3, -4 and -6,
Conformity CE, FCC Class B, UL
Order guide
Designation Part No.
Single line scanner with beam exit at the front
M optics, with M12 connector BCL 8 SM 102 500 38949
M optics, with 2m cable BCL 8 SM 552 500 38948
N optics, with M12 connector BCL 8 SN 102 501 05418
N optics, with 2m cable BCL 8 SN 552 501 05420
Single line scanner with lateral beam exit
M optics, with M12 connector BCL 8 SM 100 500 40229
M optics, with 2m cable BCL 8 SM 550 500 40230
N optics, with M12 connector BCL 8 SN 100 501 05417
N optics, with 2m cable BCL 8 SN 550 501 05419
Tables
Status LED
Decode LED
Colour Meaning
Green, flashing Initialisation phase
Green, continu-
ous light
Ready
Red flashing
(200ms)
Warning
Red, continuous
light
Error, no function
Orange flashing
(200ms)
Service operation
Colour Meaning
Green (200ms)
on
Reading success-
ful
Red (200ms)
off
No reading result
Orange, continu-
ous light
Reading gate ac-
tive
Remarks
1)
1) for USA only
BCL 8
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 BCL 8 ... - 09
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
Reading curves
BCL 8 …M … with M optics (medium density), 600 scans/s
BCL 8 …N … with N optics (high density), 500 scans/s
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
m=0.150 mm
     (6 mil)